
Coe College (5-6) -vs- WashU (9-6)
3/18/2018 at St. Louis, Mo. (Kelly Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alex Timp (2-0)
Loss: Howard (3-1)
Save: Tyler Dralle (1)
HBP: Alex Timp, Howard
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 120   Weather: 40, Overcast

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Coe College 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0
WashU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2

Coe College 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kevin DeLaney cf/rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Riley LeGrand rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Isaac Evans cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Kaplan 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jacob Burns lf 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
Kyle Alvarado dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Grant Henning c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Nolan Arp 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
TJ Johnson ss 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Matthew Schrader 3b 3 1 1 0 0 2 1
Alex Timp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Dralle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 7 0 1 12 7

2B: Riley LeGrand (1); Jacob Burns (1)
SH: Nolan Arp (1)
SB: Kevin DeLaney (1); Matthew Schrader (1)
HBP: Jordan Kaplan (1)
PO: Jordan Kaplan (1); Jacob Burns (1)

WashU 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Singer 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mense rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Brinkman 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gardner c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Nagel pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ostrander cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Black ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dunham dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
LaMantia lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kahal 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Schutter ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Howard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Besser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 0 4 0 0 6 5

2B: Gardner (1)
SH: Ostrander (1)
HBP: Singer (1); Brinkman (1); Gardner (1)
E: Ostrander (1); Kahal (1)

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Timp (W, 2-0) 7.0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 21 25 5 11 95
Tyler Dralle (S, 1) 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 34
Totals 4 0 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 28 32 7 12 129

WashU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Howard (L, 3-1) 8.0 7 1 1 1 9 0 0 1 0 29 32 5 8 104
Besser 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 16
Totals 7 1 1 1 12 0 0 1 0 32 35 5 8 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Coe College - Top of 1st COE WAS
DeLaney, K. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
LeGrand, R. doubled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Kaplan, J. reached on a fielding error by cf (0-1 K); LeGrand, R. advanced to third. 0 0
Kaplan, J. out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Burns, J. popped up to p (1-0 B). 0 0

WashU - Bottom of 1st COE WAS
Singer grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Mense singled up the middle (2-2 BKSB). 0 0
Brinkman hit by pitch (1-2 KKBF); Mense advanced to second. 0 0
Gardner grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Brinkman out on the play. 0 0

Coe College - Top of 2nd COE WAS
Alvarado, K. singled up the middle (2-2 KBKBF). 0 0
Henning, G. grounded out to 2b (1-2 SSBFFF); Alvarado, K. advanced to second. 0 0
Arp, N. struck out looking (1-2 KSBFK). 0 0
Johnson, T. grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 0 0

WashU - Bottom of 2nd COE WAS
Ostrander flied out to rf (3-1 BSBB). 0 0
Black grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Dunham grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KFBFFB). 0 0

Coe College - Top of 3rd COE WAS
Schrader, M. singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Schrader, M. stole second. 0 0
DeLaney, K. singled to second base (3-2 BBKBS); Schrader, M. advanced to third. 0 0
DeLaney, K. stole second; Schrader, M. scored on the throw. 1 0
LeGrand, R. flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 1 0
Kaplan, J. grounded out to ss (1-1 KB); DeLaney, K. advanced to third. 1 0
Burns, J. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 1 0

WashU - Bottom of 3rd COE WAS
LaMantia grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFF). 1 0
Kahal grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Singer grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 1 0

Coe College - Top of 4th COE WAS
Alvarado, K. struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 1 0
Henning, G. singled to pitcher (1-0 B). 1 0
Arp, N. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Henning, G. out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Johnson, T. struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 0

WashU - Bottom of 4th COE WAS
Mense struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 1 0
Brinkman flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Gardner grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 1 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coe College - Top of 5th COE WAS
Schrader, M. struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 1 0
DeLaney, K. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 1 0
LeGrand, R. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0

WashU - Bottom of 5th COE WAS
Ostrander grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 0
Black struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 0
Dunham singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
LaMantia singled through the right side (1-2 BKF); Dunham advanced to second. 1 0
Kahal struck out looking (2-2 KBSFBK). 1 0

Coe College - Top of 6th COE WAS
Kaplan, J. struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 1 0
Burns, J. doubled down the rf line (1-2 BFSF). 1 0
Alvarado, K. flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Burns, J. out at second p to ss, picked off. 1 0

WashU - Bottom of 6th COE WAS
Singer hit by pitch (3-2 KBBFB). 1 0
Mense grounded into double play 1b to ss to p (2-2 BKFFBF); Singer out on the play. 1 0
Brinkman popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Coe College - Top of 7th COE WAS
Dropped foul ball, E5. 1 0
Henning, G. walked. 1 0
Arp, N. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Henning, G. advanced to second. 1 0
Johnson, T. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0
Schrader, M. struck out looking (1-2 SSFBK). 1 0

WashU - Bottom of 7th COE WAS
Gardner hit by pitch (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Ostrander grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Gardner advanced to second. 1 0
Black flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Dunham lined out to 2b (1-2 FKFB). 1 0

Coe College - Top of 8th COE WAS
DeLaney, K. lined out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0
LeGrand, R. grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKB). 1 0
Kaplan, J. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 1 0
Burns, J. singled to center field (1-0 B); Kaplan, J. advanced to second. 1 0
Alvarado, K. fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 1 0

WashU - Bottom of 8th COE WAS
Dralle, T. to p for Timp, A.. 1 0
LaMantia popped up to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 0
Schutter pinch hit for Kahal. 1 0
Schutter struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 1 0
Singer grounded out to ss (3-2 KBFBB). 1 0

Coe College - Top of 9th COE WAS



Schutter to 3b. 1 0
Besser to p for Howard. 1 0
Henning, G. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 1 0
Arp, N. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 0
Johnson, T. struck out swinging (3-2 FBSBBFS). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

WashU - Bottom of 9th COE WAS
DeLaney, K. to rf. 1 0
Evans, I. to cf for LeGrand, R.. 1 0
No play. 1 0
Mense struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 1 0
Brinkman popped up to 1b (2-2 KBBKF). 1 0
Gardner doubled to left field (2-2 KBKFB). 1 0
Nagel pinch ran for Gardner. 1 0
Ostrander struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 1 0


